INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR
CRYSTALLINE SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE
REVISIONS CNPV Dongying Photovoltaic
Power Company Limited, China
REV ECO/
NPA DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CHK’D/DATE APP’D/DATE TITLE:
A 08-2008 Release to Market for 72cell Module with
125x125mm Mono Crystalline

00
V
D
C
 &
 U
L1
70
3:
 6
00
V
D
C
9.0
CNPV-165M 165±3% 35.20 4.70 43.4 5.20
CNPV-170M 170±3% 35.80 4.75 43.8 5.25
CNPV-175M 175±3% 36.60 4.80 44.2 5.30
CNPV-180M 180±3% 37.20 4.85 44.6 5.35
CNPV-185M 185±3% 37.80 4.90 45.0 5.40
60
pc
s 1
56

Si
lic
on
)
CNPV-200M
16
50
×9
92
x4
6
19
.5
200±3% 28.6 7.00 36.0 7.60
14.0
CNPV-210M 210±3% 29.2 7.20 36.4 7.80
CNPV-220M 220±3% 29.8 7.40 36.8 8.00
CNPV-230M 230±3% 30.3 7.60 37.2 8.20
CNPV-240M 240±3% 30.8 7.80 37.6 8.40
CNPV-250M 250±3% 31.0 8.00 37.8 8.60
60
pc
s 1
56

Si
lic
on
)
CNPV-190P
16
50
×9
92
x4
6
19
.5
190±3% 28.0 6.80 35.6 7.40
14.0
CNPV-200P 200±3% 28.6 7.00 36.0 7.60
CNPV-210P 210±3% 29.2 7.20 36.4 7.80
CNPV-220P 220±3% 29.8 7.40 36.8 8.00
CNPV-230P 230±3% 30.3 7.60 37.2 8.20
CNPV-240P 240±3% 30.8 7.80 37.4 8.40
72
pc
s 1
56

Si
lic
on
)
CNPV-260M
19
65
×9
92
x4
6
25
.0
260±3% 36.1 7.20 43.4 7.80
14.0
CNPV-270M 270±3% 36.5 7.40 43.8 8.00
CNPV-280M 280±3% 36.9 7.60 44.2 8.20
CNPV-290M 290±3% 37.2 7.80 44.6 8.40
CNPV-300M 300±3% 37.5 8.00 45.0 8.60
72
pc
s1
56

Si
lic
on
)
CNPV-250P
19
65
×9
92
x4
6
25
.0
250±3% 35.8 7.00 43.4 7.60
14.0
CNPV-260P 260±3% 36.2 7.20 43.8 7.80
CNPV-270P 270±3% 36.6 7.40 44.2 8.00
CNPV-280P 280±3% 36.9 7.60 44.6 8.20
CNPV-290M 290±3% 37.2 7.80 45.0 8.40
Notes
1. Standard Test Condition(STC) of Irradiance of 1000W/m²，AM1.5 Solar Spectrum & 25ºCcell temperature
2. Nominal Operating Cell Temperature (NOCT):47±2ºC